

CWPOA No. 214 of 2019

1.1.2020 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 3 and 4.

List on **5.3.2020**, as jointly prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 1, 2020
(vikrant)