

Puneet Sood v. State of HP

CWPOA No. 214 of 2019

12.04.2022 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

Mr. D.K. Khanna, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP-T No.233 of 2022

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 214 of 2019

List for hearing on **13.6.2022**.

12th April, 2022
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**