

Puneet Sood v. State

CWPOA No. 214 of 2019

31.8.2022 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP-T No. 822 of 2022

Though by way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant for vacation of stay, but learned counsel for the parties jointly state that instead of deciding the application at hand, main case may be heard finally at an early date.

Consequently, in view of the above, present application is disposed of as not pressed.

CWPOA No. 214 of 2019

List for hearing on 6.9.2022.

31st August, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**