

Puneet Sood vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPOA No.214/2019

4.7.2023 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol with Mr. Vishal Panwar, Mr. B.C. Verma, Addl. AGs, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondent No.4, list on 13th July, 2023.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

4th July, 2023
(CS)