

**Puneet Sood vs. State of Himachal Pradesh**

**CWPOA No.214 of 2019**

29.09.2023 Present Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

List after two weeks, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

September 29,2023  
(shankar)