

**Puneet Sood versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others**

**CWPOA No.214 of 2019**

**08.01.2026. Present:** Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate vice Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Arun, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Arun, Learned Vice Counsel appearing for respondent No.4, prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after four weeks.

**January 08, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**